



ALLERGEN AND INGREDIENT INFORMATION

ITEM	GF	INGREDIENTS
Anchovies	Y	Anchovy fillets, salt, olive oil.
BBQ Sauce		Tomatoes (from Paste) 43%, Sugar, Water, Cornflour (Wheat), Acidity Regulators (Acetic Acid, Citric Acid), Salt, Glucose Syrup, Colour (Caramel (150c)), Thickener (Pectin), Spices (Clove, Nutmeg, Pepper), Tamarind Paste, Yeast Extract, Onion
Caramel	Y	Water, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk , Maize Thickener (1442), Flavour, Stabiliser (415), Food Acid (330), Preservative (202), Colours (102, 155, 133, 150c), Salt.
Dairy-free/vegan cheese	Y	Water, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Coconut), Modified Starch (Potato, Corn), Potato Starch, Inulin, Mineral (Calcium Citrate), Salt, Nutritional Yeast, Acidity Regulator (270), Natural Flavour, Tapioca Starch, Preservative (202), Natural Colour (160a).
Dough		Flour (contains gluten), yeast, water, salt
Fetta	Y	Pasteurised Cow's Milk , Salt, Non-Animal Rennet, Starter Cultures (Milk)
Garlic	Y	Crushed garlic, salt
Gluten-free bases	Y	Maize Starch, Milk Solids Non-Fat, Rice Flour, Thickener Maize (1422), Mineral Salts (575, 500), Besan Flour, Vegetables Oil, Iodised Salt, Food Acid (297), Preservatives (282), Vegetable Gums (461, 412), Emulsifier (471), Filtered Water.
Ham	Y	Meat (63%), Water, Starch (Potato & Tapioca), Soy Protein, Mineral Salts (451,450,452), Salt, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer (631), Dextrose (from Maize), Vegetable Gum (407), Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrite (250), Smoke Flavour, Fermented Rice Flour
Italian Sausage		Pork, Italian Seasoning (Spices (including Fennel (Wheat))), Salt, Potato Starch, Garlic , Preservative (223 (Sulphites)), Canola Oil, Red Wine, Sheep Casing.
Mozzarella	Y	Cheese [Milk , salt, cultures, enzyme (non-animal rennet)], anticaking agent (460), preservative (200)
Nutella	Y	Sugar, vegetable oil (palm*), hazelnuts, skim Milk powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (lecithin) (soy), flavouring (vanillin).
Pancetta	Y	Pork (96%); Salt; Sugar; Herbs & Spices (incl Garlic, Mustard); Antioxidant (316); Preservative (250)
Parmesan	Y	Parmesan Cheese (97%) (Pasteurised Milk , Salt, Starter Culture (Milk), Enzymes (Rennet, Animal derived Lipase)), Anti Caking Agent (Cellulose), (Sorbic Acid)
Pasta		Durum Wheat Semolina, Wheat Flour
Pepperoni		Pork (93%), Salt, Skim Milk Powder , Dextrose (Maize), Herbs & Spices, Wine, Mineral Salt (450), Smoke Flavour, Sodium Nitrate (251), Antioxidant (316)
Pesto		Vegetable Oil, Basil, Cashews , Grana Padano Cheese (Milk , Egg), Salt, Pecorino Romano Cheese (Milk), Sugar, Potato Starch, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic , Natural Flavour
Prawn (Garlic)	Y	Prawn (80%), Mineral Salt (451, 452), Salt, Marinade (20%) [Soybean Oil, Garlic , Parsley, Corn Starch, Black Pepper, Natural Batter (Maltodextrin, Natural Butter Flavor (contains Milk), Annatto and Turmeric)], Contains 5.6% Garlic
Prosciutto	Y	Pork, Salt, Dextrose (Corn Based), Spices, Antioxidant (316), Sodium Nitrate (251), Sodium Nitrite (250).
Roast chicken	Y	Chicken breast, salt, pepper, olive oil, herbs
Sour cream	Y	Cream (Milk), Starter Culture (Milk).
Sundried tomato	Y	Vegetable Oil, Marinated Sundried Tomatoes (Sundried Tomato, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Antioxidant (Sulphur Dioxide) (Sulphites), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Herbs, Spices
Tomato	Y	Pureed tomato, water, salt, basil seasoning
Apple Crumble		Oats, apple, brown sugar, cinnamon, flour, butter